



## ARTS COUNCIL OF GLEN ROCK AND THIELKE ARBORETUM COLLABORATE ON PHOTO EXHIBIT "CAPTURE THE SPIRIT OF GLEN ROCK" June 2-4, 2023

**GLEN ROCK, N.J., updated April 27, 2023** – Arts Council of Glen Rock and the Friends of the Glen Rock Arboretum have joined together to stage a first-time event to support the Arts, the Arboretum, and Photography. **"Capture the Spirit of Glen Rock"** is a collaborative exhibition between the two non-profit organizations that will showcase exemplary photography by residents.

Selected photographs will capture a variety of aspects of Glen Rock. The intent is to showcase the diverse photography skills of residents while raising awareness about these two organizations' impact on the community.

The exhibition will be on view on **Saturday, June 3, and on Sunday, June 4, from 12 noon to 4:00 p.m.** at the Vielbig/Scerbo Environmental Education Center at Thielke Arboretum, 460 Doremus Avenue. A special members-only reception will take place on Friday, June 2, from 6:00 to 9:00 pm. Many of the curated works will be available for purchase.

Additionally, Glen Rock POPS are presenting a Woodland Musicale Encore at the Arboretum on Sunday, June 4 at 4 p.m. This event is sponsored by Friends of the Glen Rock Arboretum.

The Arboretum is "a serene oasis in the midst of busy suburbia." Spanning 15 acres, it includes nature trails, gardens, a spring-fed pond, and a sparkling brook, as well as the Environmental Education Center. The Arts Council of Glen Rock supports and promotes a broad selection of The Arts and invites all who appreciate art to join.

For more information on Arts Council of Glen Rock and the photography exhibit please visit <a href="mailto:artscouncilgr.org">artscouncilgr.org</a>. For more on the Arboretum and its activities, visit <a href="mailto:ThielkeArboretum.org">ThielkeArboretum.org</a>.

###

Arts Council of Glen Rock is an independent 501(c)(3) non-profit organization. Its purpose is to promote, support, and celebrate all forms of the arts. The aim is to provide artistic experiences throughout the year for the community, guided by three priorities: expanding arts opportunities, cultivating awareness, and energizing community support and attendance. For more information visit <a href="mailto:artscouncilgr.org">artscouncilgr.org</a> or email <a href="mailto:acgr@glenrocknj.net">acgr@glenrocknj.net</a>.

Friends of the Glen Rock Arboretum, Inc. (FOGRA) is committed to preserving, developing, and the continued existence of the Arboretum in Glen Rock, N.J., a designated wetland forest encompassing 15 acres, and to the conservancy of its native plants and natural habitats for wildlife. FOGRA is a 501(c)(3) non-profit organization. Please visit ThielkeArboretum.org for more information.

Media Contact: Lisa Hahn • 201-925-1401

Arts Council of Glen Rock, 1 Harding Road, Glen Rock, NJ 07452

FB & IG: ArtsCouncilofGlenRock

Email: acgr@glenrocknj.net or lchahn22@gmail.com

Website: artscouncilgr.org